
 
DesCert_01 Document Custodian: Principal Design Manager (1) 
24.02.01 v4.0  1 

  

A rchitect’s  C ertif icate of  Building Des ign C ompliance  
 

☐ S tage A  Concept Options   

☐ S tage B  Des ign Development (for exempt development only) 

☒ S tage C   Development Assessment under either Part 4  or Part 5  of  E P&A Act 

☐ S tage D  Tender Documentation 

☐ S tage E   Construction 

 

 

ADDRESS Lots 15, 16, 17 and 18 in DP 782 

 35 Francis Street and 16, 18 & 20 Sanita Street, Goulburn NSW 2580  

JOB NUMBER BH24M  

PROJECT 
DESCRIPTION 

General Housing Development –  

 29 Dwellings with 20 at -grade car parking  

 

I, Jon Pizey being the Nominated Architect and registered Design Practitioner of “the firm” DEM 
(Aust) Pty Ltd certify that:   

 

To the best of my knowledge, information and belief this project has been designed in accordance 
with the following:  

  



 
DesCert_01 Document Custodian: Principal Design Manager (1) 
24.02.01 v4.0  2 

Design Requirements/Statutory/Local 
Government Regulations  

Stage  Yes No N/A  Comments on any 
changes since last stage 
or non-compliances  

1.1 Complies with project brief  A,B,C,D ☒ ☐ ☐  

1.2  Complies  with outcomes of  s ite 
investigation                                                

A ,B ,C ,D ☒ ☐ ☐  

1.3   Complies  with outcomes of  
Feas ibility S tudy 

A ☒ ☐ ☐  

1.4   Complies  with approved Concept 
Option and recommendations have 
been incorporated                                                         

B  ☒ ☐ ☐  

1.5   Complies  with the approved Des ign 
Development and recommendations  
have been incorporated                                                                                                              

B , C ☒ ☐ ☐  

1.6   Complies  with Development Consent 
or Part 5  Approval and Conditions                                                         

D, E  ☐ ☐ ☒  

1.7  Consent conditions have been 
incorporated into drawings                                                          

D, E  ☐ ☐ ☒  

1.8   Complies  with Planners  Compliance 
R eport & checklis ts                                     

C  ☒ ☐ ☐  

1.9   Complies  with Good Des ign for 
S ocial Housing and Land and 
H ousing Des ign R equirements 

A,B ,C ,D ☒ ☐ ☐  

1.10  a Complies  with relevant legis lation - 

Des ign and B uilding Practitioners  
Act 

D, E  ☐ ☐ ☒  

1.10b Complies  with relevant legis lation -   

S tate E nvironmental P lanning Policy 
(H ousing) 2021 

R elevant LE P/DCPS  

S tate E nvironmental P lanning Policy 
(E xempt and Complying 
Development Codes) 2008  

A,B ,C ,D 

A,B ,C ,D 

A,B ,C ,D 

☒ ☐ ☐  

1.11  Complies  with B CA  A,B ,C ,D ☒ ☐ ☐  

1.12  Complies  with relevant s tandards   

including AS  4 29 9 (Adaptable 
H ousing) & AS  14 28  (Access  & 
Mobility) 

A,B ,C ,D ☒ ☐ ☐  

1.13 Complies  with R ural F ire S ervices  A,B ,C ,D ☒ ☐ ☐  



DesCert_01 Document Custodian: Principal Design Manager (1) 
24.02.01 v4.0  3 

requirements

1.14 Complies with other relevant 
statutory requirements e.g. RMS list 
as required  

A,B,C,D ☒ ☐ ☐ 

2. We have checked the compatibility
and proper integration of  the work,
including drawings  and reports , of  all
disciplines .

A,B ,C ,D ☒ ☐ ☐ 

3 . All other consultants  have certif ied
their own portions of  the
documentation with respect to their
profess ional responsibilities  as
ref lected in the attached
certif icates .

A,B ,C ,D,E  
☒ ☐ ☐ 

4 . L is t of  relevant drawings  and
documents

A,B ,C ,D,E  ☒ ☐ ☐ 

5 . S oft copy of  all documents  including
CAD f iles  provided

A,B ,C ,D,E  ☒ ☐ ☐ 

COMMENTS: 

Signed   _______________________________________     Date     20/09/2024

NOTE: The wording of this certification shall not be altered without the prior approval of Homes 
NSW, Department of Communities and Justice . 

Each drawing or document’s latest completion or revision date shall be shown on the list of 
documents and on each document or drawing.  

This certification is to be submitted by the Primary Consultant to Homes NSW, at the 
completion of relevant stage and is a requirement for each progress payment claim. 



 
DesCert_01 Document Custodian: Principal Design Manager (1) 
24.02.01 v4.0  4 

 



 
DesCert_01 Document Custodian: Principal Design Manager (1)  
24.02.01 v4.0  4 

 
Studio IZ Pty Ltd | Abn: 20 611 333 521 

 
CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRICAL/HYDRAULIC/STRUCTURAL/LANDSCAPE/OTHER DESIGN/ 
DOCUMENTATION COMPLIANCE (SELECT APPLICABLE) 
 

☐ Concept Design Stage  

☒ Development Application Stage  

☐ Tender Documentation 

☐ Construction 

 

ADDRESS Lots 15,16,17 and 18 in DP 782  

 35 Francis Street and 16, 18 & 20 Sanita Street, Goulburn NSW 2580 

JOB NUMBER BH24M 

PROJECT 
DESCRIPTION 

General Housing Development -  

 29 Dwellings with 20 at-grade car parking 

 
I, Xiao Gong         being the Principal/Senior Partner/Homes NSW Manager of Studio IZ Pty Ltd         
(“the firm/Homes NSW resource”) certify that: 
 
The Electrical/Hydraulic/Structural/Landscape/other (select applicable) design/documentation prepared 
by the firm/Homes NSW resource has been fully checked and is adequate for the purposes of the 
project. 
 

The design/documentation Yes No N/A Comments on any 
changes since last 
stage or non-
compliances 

2.1  Complies with the brief provided ☒ ☐ ☐  

2.2 Complies with the provisions Design & Building 
Practitioners Act 

☒ ☐ ☐  

2.3 Is compatible with the latest drawings and the 
information received from the Architect/Homes 
NSW 

☒ ☐ ☐  

2.4 Complies with the approved Concept Design 
Option 

☒ ☐ ☐  



 
DesCert_01 Document Custodian: Principal Design Manager (1)  
24.02.01 v4.0  5 

2.5 Complies with Development Consent drawings 
and conditions 

☐ ☐ ☒  

2.6 Complies with Council requirements (evidence 
attached) 

☒ ☐ ☐  

2.7 Complies with the BCA (including Essentials 
Services) 

☒ ☐ ☐  

2.8 Complies with applicable Australian Standards ☒ ☐ ☐  

2.9 Complies with other relevant Statutory 
requirements (please specify) 

☐ ☐ ☐  

3. We have advised the Architect of design changes 
carried out by us that could impact on the 
architectural design and other disciplines. 

☒ ☐ ☐  

3.1 List of relevant drawings and documents is 
attached 

☒ ☐ ☐  

 
COMMENTS: 

 

 

 

 

Signed           Date     26/08/2024 
 

NOTE: The wording of this certification shall not be altered without the prior approval of Homes 
NSW. 
The list of final documents shall be by title, number and latest completion or revision date 
shown on each.  
The architect is responsible for lodging all project consultants’ certification of compliance with 
the Project Officer, Homes NSW, at the completion of each design stage.  

 
 



   

ENTEC CONSULTANTS Pty Ltd (ACN 659 290 687) (ABN 51 659 290 687) 

CERTIFICATE OF CIVIL DOCUMENTATION COMPLIANCE  

REV B 

☐ Concept Design Stage  

☒ Development Application Stage  

☐ Tender Documentation 

☐ Construction 

ADDRESS Lots 15, 16, 17 and 18 in DP 782 

35 Francis Street & 16 -20 Sanita Street Goulburn NSW 2059 

JOB NUMBER BH24M 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION General Housing Development – 29 Dwellings with 20 at-grade car parking 

 

I, Nathan Pearce being the Associate Director Civil Engineer of Entec Consultants Pty Ltd certify that:  

The Civil design documentation prepared by the Entec Consultants has been fully checked and is adequate for the purposes of 

the project. 

The design/documentation Yes No N/A Comments on any changes 

since last stage or non-

compliances 

2.1  Complies with the brief provided ☒ ☐ ☐  

2.2 Complies with the provisions Design & Building Practitioners 

Act 

☐ ☐ ☒  

2.3 Is compatible with the latest drawings and the information 

received from the Architect/Homes NSW 

☒ ☐ ☐  

2.4 Complies with the approved Concept Design Option ☒ ☐ ☐  

2.5 Complies with Development Consent drawings and 

conditions 

☐ ☐ ☒  

2.6 Complies with Council requirements (evidence attached) ☒ ☐ ☐  

2.7 Complies with the BCA (including Essentials Services) ☒ ☐ ☐  

2.8 Complies with applicable Australian Standards ☒ ☐ ☐  

2.9 Complies with other relevant Statutory requirements (please 

specify) 

☐ ☐ ☒  

3. We have advised the Architect of design changes carried out 

by us that could impact on the architectural design and other 

disciplines. 

☒ ☐ ☐  

3.1 List of relevant drawings and documents is attached ☒ ☐ ☐  

 

Signed   _______________________________________     Date     16/09/2024 

MIEAust CPEng NER (4425065)  
 



  

 

Drawing List 
 

Drawing Reference Document Title Revision Date 

C100 COVER SHEET B 23/08/24 

C101 NOTES SHEET 
B 23/08/24 

C200 EXISTING SURVEY PLAN B 23/08/24 

C300 SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN B 23/08/24 

C310 SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DETAILS B 23/08/24 

C400 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN C 16/09/24 

C410 CATCHMENT PLAN B 23/08/24 

C420 WSUD NORBE ANALYSIS B 23/08/24 

C421 WSUD STANDARD DETAILS B 23/08/24 

C430 OSD DRAINS ANALYSIS B 23/08/24 

C440 STORMWATER DETAILS SHEET B 23/08/24 

C500 CUT & FILL PLAN B 23/08/24 

 


